CHANGE ORDER
No. 001

DATE OF ISSUANCE October 4, 2013 EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER: St. Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR: Echo Ventures, Inc.
Contract: Construction .
. Project: Hurricane Isaac Repairs to Wetland Watchers Park
OWNER's Contract No. SCP Project No. Architect's Contract No. CD 2012
Architect: Campo Designs — Architects

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information

1. _Add the Foltowing Work Items:
tem# Sch.OfValue# ADDS
1 Add 18 days to the contract due to excessive weather rated conditions (tidal flow).

Total of Added Work [tems = (+30.)

2. Delete the Following Work Items:
Item # CREDITS

Total of Deducted Items = (-80.)
Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = ($0.00)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above. See attached example on how to Sill in this

information
1. Add Work Items

Add 16 days to the contract for weather related delays caused by excessive tidal flows into work area

(elevated walkway area)

Attachments: (See attached supporting documents )

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$219,000.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: August 12,2013
Ready for final payment: 45 days
(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No. __to___:

$0.00

Net change from previous Change Orders No. __to
No. __ : Odays

Substantial Completion: August 12, 2013

Ready for final payment:_ N/A

(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$219,000.00

00806_rev3

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _120 days
Ready for final payment; 45 days

(days or dates)

00806-1




Net decrease of this Change Order: : Net increase this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 136 days
$_0.00 Revised Completion Date: August 28, 2013
' (days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
. Substantial Completion: 136 days
$219,000.00 Ready for final payment: October 12, 2013
(days or dates)

SNV S
By: 4 . I ’ p
ARCHI CT’(Authunzed Signature) OVVNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTORZK uthdrized S

Date: 6959' &,201%  Date: (3 Date: /0/4//3

EICDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committec and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

00806_rev3
00806-2




